	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING			С
		IL6006993			05/08/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S OMING AVEN			
OUR LAD	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME JOLIET,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licen	sure Violations:				
	300.610a) 300.1010i) 300.1210a) 300.1210b)5) 300.1210d)6) 3001220b)3) 300.3240a)					
	a) The facility shall procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shal	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				
	Section 300.1010 M	Nedical Care Policies				
		accident or injury, immediate provided by personnel trained es.				
	Section 300.1210 C Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care				
	a) Comprehensive	Resident Care Plan. A facility,				
	tment of Public Health / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIC	GNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 05/22/15

		Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		1201 WY	OMING AVEN	UE		
	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME JOLIET,	IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 1	S9999			
	resident's guardian applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurab meet the resident's and psychosocial n resident's compreh allow the resident to practicable level of provide for discharg restrictive setting bar needs. The assess the active participat resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re seffort to help them practicable level of d) Pursuant to subs care shall include, a	onnel shall assist and ts with ambulation and safe s often as necessary in an retain or maintain their highest functioning. section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following	t			

STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6006993	B. WING		05/	08/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S			
OUR LAI	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME	OMING AVEN IL 60435	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 2	S9999			
	nursing personnel	hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.				
	Section 300.1220 Supervision of Nursing Services					
		supervise and oversee the facility, including:				
	each resident base comprehensive as and goals to be ac and personal care representing other activities, dietary, a are ordered by the the preparation of plan shall be in wri modified in keepin indicated by the re	ip-to-date resident care plan for ed on the resident's sessment, individual needs complished, physician's orders and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The ting and shall be reviewed and g with the care needed as sident's condition. The plan at least every three months.	9			
	a) An owner, licens agent of a facility s	Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee o hall not abuse or neglect a ection 2-107 of the Act)	r			
	These Requiremen by:	nts are not met as evidenced				
	review the facility f	tion, interview and record ailed to ensure that a resident I as needing two person assist				

If continuation sheet 3 of 9

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
OUR LAI	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME	YOMING AVEN , IL 60435	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
59999	using a gait belt wa plan of care and pe This applies to 1 of falls with injury. This failure resulted femur fractures. The findings include R1 has multiple dia decreased function based on the face s	s assisted with transfers per r facility policy and procedure 3 residents (R1) reviewed for d in R1 sustaining bilateral e: gnoses which included ing and altered mental status sheet. R1's restorative	r	DEFICIENC	,,,,	
	diagnoses of arthrit end stage Alzheime R1's quarterly MDS 2/23/15 shows that impaired cognition assistance x two or (Activities of Daily L	indicated that the resident has ic pain in bilateral knees and er's. (Minimum Data Set) dated t the resident has severely and would require extensive more with most ADL's Living) including transfers. Th that R1 is non-ambulatory.				
	AM) shows, "CNA (reported resident, " transfer from bed to resident "grabbing	ent report dated 4/30/15 (7:30 Certified Nursing Assistant) lowered to floor" during o wheel chair. CNA reported my shirt" as retrieving wheel of bed - guided to floor.")			
	(CNA) stated that s took care of R1 on 3:00 PM shift. Per AM she went inside resident from the b According to E3, R position so, she rais	I on 5/4/15 at 2:00 PM, E3 he was the assigned CNA wh 4/30/15 during the 6:30 AM t E3, on 4/30/15 at around 7:30 e R1's room to transfer the ed to the wheel chair. 1's bed was on the lowest sed it up for easy transfer. E3 evating the bed, she assisted	0			

	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED		
			A. BUILDING:	·····				
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015		
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE				
OUR LA	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME	OMING AVEN	UE				
(X4) ID	4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C							
PRÉFIX TAG				CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	age 4	S9999					
	assisting R1 into the verbalized, "Ow" w E3 stated that she and that she intend to the wheel chair of while R1 was sitting she (E3) turned ard which was at least as soon as she stat back of her shirt. F saw R1 sitting half E3 stated, "since I to pull her on the b floor." Per E3, R1 more on her right b and right legs bent the body. E3 state her legs while on the called the two othe in getting R1 off the (nurse) to assess F E3, E4 came and a legs (to move both resisting, touching E4 continued to str eventually success to R1's underarm (the floor and transf chair. E3 stated th belt or any lifting de	edge of the bed. Per E3 while he sitting position, R1 hile holding on to the side rail. did not apply a gait belt to R1 ded to transfer R1 from the bed on her own. According to E3, g up on the edge of the bed, ound to get the wheel chair 5 steps away from the bed, bu arted walking, R1 held on to the Per E3, she turned around and way on the edge of the bed. don't have the muscle strength ed, " I eased her down the landed on the floor, sitting puttock (sideways) with both lef backwards towards left side of ad that R1 was almost sitting or he floor. E3 stated that she er CNA's (E4 and E5) to assist e floor but did not call E6 R1's condition. According to attempted to straighten R1's legs forward) but resident was her knees and saying, "Ow." raighten R1's legs and was sful. Per E3, E4 and E5 held or fon each side), lifted R1 from ferred the resident to the wheel hat E4 and E5 did not use a gai evice to assist R1 off the floor. n the wheel chair she wheeled						

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	OF CONTECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _	······		
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	DY OF ANGELS RET	1201 WY	OMING AVEN	UE		
	DT OF ANGELS NET	JOLIET,	L 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 5	S9999		,	
	room, to assist in p Per E4 she immedi saw the resident sit lower extremities u was sitting on them E3 what happened slid off the bed and resident to the floor the nurse was infor condition of R1 to w According to E4, E3 is okay to get R1 of did not fall. E4 then started repositionin then transferred R1 under her arms (ea	ther from another resident's icking up R1 from the floor. fately went to R1's room and ting on the floor with both nder her buttocks, "resident a." E4 stated that she asked and E3 informed her that R1 that she (E3) guided the r. Per E4 she also asked E3 if med of the incident and the which E3 responded, "yes." 3 told her that the nurse said it ff the floor since the resident in stated that she and E5 g R1 to straighten the legs and to the wheel chair by holding to holding on to rea) since the resident does in place.				
	stated that on 4/30/ came to get her fro assist in picking up immediately went to resident on the floo with both legs bent not verbalized pain in pain. Per E5, sh floor by putting one R1's thigh area and resident's armpits. manual lifting and t to the wheel chair, expression of pain belt was used durin she asked E3 if the	d on 5/4/15 at 2:43 PM, E5 /15 at around 7:30 AM, E3 m another resident's room, to R1 from the floor. Per E6 she or leaning towards her left side back. E5 stated that R1 did but appeared to be grimacing e and E4 picked up R1 off the arm (on each side) under d one arm under (on each side) E5 stated that during the ransferring of R1 from the floor the resident had facial (grimacing). Per E5, no gait ing the transfer. E5 stated that e nurse was notified that R1 is 5, E3 responded, "no"				
	because R1 did no	5, E3 responded, "no" t fall. According to E5, E3 nt slipped off the bed to the				

	OF CORRECTION				COM	PLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _				
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
		1201 WYG	MING AVEN	UE			
	Y OF ANGELS RET I	JOLIET, I	L 60435	-			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 6	S9999				
	the nurse first, but t sitting on her legs, r to the wheel chair ri nurse is passing me right away & resider In an interview held stated that she was 4/30/15 during the 6 shift. Per E6 on 4/3 was informed by E3 floor during transfer around 7:30 that me she lowered R1 to t bed to wheel chair H grabbing her shirt a wheel chair. Per E6 E5 helped to get R1 she was not notified about R1 being on t assessed R1 betwe E3 reported the inci Ow" when her right According to E6, R ⁻ pain and receives n times a day and pai morning and off bef cannot verbalize pa Dementia. Per E6, no rotation and no s when assessed. Th notified of the incide that time. Accordin around 3:00 PM on	at, I know we should have told he way the resident was resident needed to be assisted ght way and at that time the eds, so she might not come int needs to be assisted." on 5/4/15 at 3:10 AM, E6 the nurse assigned to R1 on 6:30 AM through 3:00 PM 80/15 at around 10:30 AM, she 8 that R1 was lowered to the from bed to wheel chair at orning. E6 stated that per E3 he floor during transfer from because the resident was s she (E3) was getting the 6, E3 also told her that E4 and I off the floor. According to E6 d by the staff (E3, E4 or E5) the floor. Per E6, she een 10:30 and 11:00 AM (after ident). R1 was saying, "Ow, knee and leg was touched. I had chronic bilateral knee tarcotic pain medications three in patch on the left knee every fore bed time. Per E6, R1 in due to her advanced R1 did not have any bruising, shortening of the extremities ne NP (nurse practitioner) was ent and no order was given at g to E6 she left the unit at 4/30/15 and endorsed the shift. E6 further stated,					
	resident could be as	d to report any incident, so ssessed - in this case, e assessed while on the floor					

6899

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		BENTI IO/THON NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME 1201 WY	OMING AVEN	UE		
		JOLIET,	IL 60435			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 7	S9999			
	(8:52 PM) showed follow up. The nurse was guarded during not put weight on e The same nursing is decreased appetite than per her routine notified and ordered x-rays to be done of injuries. Review of the X-ray showed an acute d shaft fracture and a comminuted distal physician was notif out for evaluation a Review of the hosp there is an oblique femur shaft. The le incompletely charae fracture. There is I visualized left supe Review of the hosp 5/2/15 made by Z1 "The patient has ha led to significant pa with transfers and e X-ray was ordered bilateral femur fract In an interview held stated that the caus likely a fall. Per Z1 femur, just by stand impact/trauma that further stated that h	left femur shaft fracture. R1's ied and the resident was sent ind treatment. ital X-ray results showed that fracture of the right distal eft femur demonstrates an cterized acute distal left femur ikely an acute, poorly rior pubic bone fracture. ital history and physical dated (primary physician) shows, ad multiple falls, but the last fal in in both hips and difficulty elevated pain with transfers. to bilateral hips, which showed tures."				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			SURVEY
		IL6006993	B. WING			C 08/2015
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
OUR LAD	DY OF ANGELS RET	HOME	OMING AVEN IL 60435	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 8	S9999			
	resident.					
	Nursing), R1 was o bilateral mid-thigh place. E2 stated th	PM with E2 (Director of observed sleeping in bed with to lower leg immobilizer in hat due to R1's age and nes, no surgery was				
	5/26/14 and was la goal date of 6/24/1 safely at each opp maximum assistan May transfer with s 2 person assist as	ogram care plan initiated ast reviewed on 3/25/15 with a 5 showed that R1 will transfer ortunity with gait belt and nee of 2 persons as needed. sit to stand mechanical lift with needed and may transfer nechanical lift with 2 person				
	procedure dated 8. used with any resid person assist to tra the facility's policy resident falls show or is found on the f or place anything u the resident and ca assigned to the are	ity gait belt policy and /06 showed, "A gait belt will be dent who requires a 1 or 2 ansfer or ambulate." Review of and procedure regarding red that "When a resident falls floor, do not move the resident under their head. Remain with all for help." "The nurse ea is responsible to perform an ough assessment."	f			
		(A)				

6899